Experience In Motion
Worcester Controls Directional Ball Valves
Series D44/D4, Series D51, Series 18/19
2
Page 2 Series
D44/D4, ½  "–2"
Bottom Entry
Page 6 Series D51,

valve orders/contracts
Variations (V-numbers): Listing of V-Number Descriptions
How to Order
Series D44/D4
1" D X 44 66 66 T M SW V1
Size Type
Special Service
Options
Series
Body & Pipe
Ends
Ball & Stem Seats* Body Seals* End Types § Porting
½  "
¾  "
1"
1½  "
2"
D –  Diverter
T –  3-way
V –  Vacuum
Service
X –  Oxygen
Service
G –  Grounded
Stem
E –  No handle,
Valve built for
automation
44
4**
1 –  Brass
(¾  "–2")
4 –  Carbon
Steel
6 –  316
Stainless
Steel
6 –  316
Stainless
Steel
T –  TFE
P –  Polyfill
Y –  Lubetal
R –  Reinforced TFE
U –  UHMWPE
B –  Buna
N –  Neoprene
T –  TFE
B –  Buna
E –  EPR
M –  TFE Coated
Gasket
V –  Viton®
N –  Neoprene
U –  UHMWPE
SE –  Screw End
SW† –  Socket
Weld
TE†† –  Tube End
TC –  Quick
Disconnect
XBO –  Extended
Butt Weld
NP –  No Pipe Ends
V1
V2

fl owserve.com
15
How to Order
Series 18/19
2" B 18 44 66 P T 150 LA1
Size Options Series
Body & Pipe
Ends
Ball & Stem Seats Body Seals End Types
Diverting
Options
1"
1½  "
2"
3"
4"
6"
Blank –  Standard Port
with Handle
E –  Standard Port,
no Handle
B –  Full Port,
with handle
BE –  Full Port,
no handle
18 –  Side Entry
19 –  Bottom and
side Entry
4 –  Carbon
Steel
6 –  Stainless
Steel
6 -Stainless
Steel
T –  TFE
P –  Polyfill
T –  TFE 150 –  ANSI
Class 150
Flanges
300 –  ANSI
Class 300
Flanges
LA1
LB2
LD1
TA1
TA2
TA3
TA4
TB1
TB2
TB3
TB4
The above code describes a 2" Series B18 side entry, full port valve (with handle) with carbon steel body and flanges, stainless steel trim, Polyfill seats, TFE
body seals and ANSI Class 150 flanges, with LA1 porting.
NOTE: These valves are custom products. Please consult Flowserve for multi-way valve torque and more detailed dimensional information.
fl owserve.com
To find your local Flowserve representative:
For more information about Flowserve Corporation, visit
www.flowserve.com or call USA 1 800 225 6989
United States
Flowserve Corp.
Flowserve Flow Control
1978 Foreman Drive
Cookeville, TN 38501 USA
Telephone: 1 931 432 4021
Telefax: 1 931 432 5518
FCD WCABR1052-01  Printed in USA.
Flowserve Corporation has established industry leadership in the design and manufacture of its products. When properly selected, this Flowserve product is designed to perform its
intended function safely during its useful life. However, the purchaser or user of Flowserve products should be aware that Flowserve products might be used in numerous applications